

City of Roswell

38 Hill Street Roswell, Georgia 30075

Meeting Agenda

Public Safety and Public Works Committee

City Administrator Kay Love Mayor Jere Wood Council Member Nancy Diamond Council Member Rich Dippolito Council Member Kent Igleheart Council Member Jerry Orlans Council Member Betty Price Council Member Becky Wynn

Tuesday, October 12, 2010

5:00 PM

Room 220

(Immediately following the Administration and Finance and Recreation and Parks committee meeting)

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

Approval of the minutes of the September 13, 2010 committee meeting.

Fire

- Monthly Mutual Aid Report
- Report on the Public Information Meeting that was held regarding locating a Fire Station in the Terramont Subdivision Guidance

Police

- Consideration of a Resolution to accept a FFY 2010 Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant Award from the U.S. Department of Justice in the amount of \$9,000 and approval of a Budget Amendment for this grant project in the amount of \$9,000
- Consideration of a Resolution to submit an application for the Bureau of Justice Assistance State Criminal Alien Assistance Program FY2010 (SCAAP) grant in the amount of \$38,944
- 5. Consideration of a Resolution to accept a 2010 Community Giving Sponsorship grant award from Target Corporation in the amount of \$5,000

Public Works

6 .	Assurance Program (LEAP) in an amount not to exceed \$94,000
7.	Discussion of deposits for residential sanitation service - Guidance
8.	Discussion of potential outsourcing of Public Works services - Guidance
9.	Discussion of the EverGreen Environmental Educational Program - Guidance